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CONTACTS 

Ebola Preparation And Response Plan 

8-B-1 19 December 2014 

I. SCDHEC Public Health Preparedness Regional Office Contacts: 

Name Region/Office Location Email Office Cell 

Karen Hutto Midlands/Columbia Huttokg@dhec.sc.gov 803-576-2691 803-667-1127 

Don Peace Upstate/Anderson Peacedm@dhec.sc.gov 864-260-5587 864-202-1421 

Raymond Barteet Low Country/Charleston Barteere@dhec.sc.gov 843-953-0062 843-834-0635 

Mark Hendrix Pee Dee/Florence Hendriml@dhec.sc.gov 843-673-6546 803-983-9097 

II. SCDHEC Epidemiology Contact Information: 

Office/Region Contact Number 

Central Office 

803-898-0861 (work hours) 

888-847-0902 (after 

hours/weekends/holidays) 

Low Country 843-441-1091 

Midlands 803-801-1046 

Pee Dee 843-915-8845 

Upstate 866-298-4442 

III. Regional Treatment Hospitals: 

Hospital Contact Name Address Email Office Cell 

Greenville 

Memorial 

Medical Center 

Scott Sasser 
701 Grove Rd, 

Greenville, SC 29605 
ssasser@ghs.org (864) 455-7388 (864) 238-7886 

MUSC 

Medical Center 
Danielle Scheurer 

171 Ashley Ave, 

Charleston, SC 29425 
scheured@musc.edu (843) 792-5383  

Palmetto 

Health 

Richland 

Jay Hamm 
5 Medical Park Rd, 

Columbia, SC 29203 

Jay.hamm@palmettoh

ealth.org 
(803) 434-4688 (803) 730-9766 

Spartanburg 

Regional 

Medical Center  

Jeff Straub 
101 E. Wood St, 

Spartanburg, SC 29303 
jstraub@srhs.com (864) 560-5494 (864) 809-9546 
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